
 

CASE NO.  CV 11-02771 EMC 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
STIPULATION TO TRANSFER VENUE 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Gene J. Stonebarger (SBN 209461) 
Richard D. Lambert (SBN 251148) 
STONEBARGER LAW PC 
A Professional Corporation 
75 Iron Point Circle, Suite 145 
Folsom, CA  95630 
Tel:  (916) 235-7140 
Fax: (916) 235-7141 
gstonebarger@stonebargerlaw.com 
rlambert@stonebargerlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Robert Haefner 
 
Robert B. Carey (pro hac vice admission pending) 
Amy M. Wilkins (SBN 215084) 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
11 West Jefferson Street, Suite 1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Tel. (602) 840-5900 
Fax. (602) 840-3012 
Email:  rob@hbsslaw.com 
   amyw@hbsslaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Defendant Leslie’s  
Poolmart, Inc. 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
ROBERT HAEFNER, on behalf of 
himself and all others similarly situated, 
 
 Plaintiff,
 
 v. 
 
LESLIE’S POOLMART, INC., a 
Delaware corporation; and DOES 1 
through 50, inclusive, 
 
 Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. CV 11-02771 EMC 
 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
STIPULATION TO TRANSFER 
VENUE TO THE EASTERN 
DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
 
 

Case 3:11-cv-02771-EMC   Document 15   Filed 07/06/11   Page 1 of 2



 

- 2 - 
 
CASE NO.  CV 11-02771 EMC 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
STIPULATION TO TRANSFER 
VENUE TO THE EASTERN 
DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

After consideration of the Stipulation to Transfer Venue to the Eastern District of 

California and finding good cause therein, the motion to transfer venue to the Eastern 

District of California is GRANTED. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action be transferred to the Eastern District of 

California. 

 

 

DATED:  _________ 
 
_____________________________        
HONORABLE EDWARD M. CHEN 
U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

 

       
       
 

 

 

      

7/6/11

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Edward M. Chen

Case 3:11-cv-02771-EMC   Document 15   Filed 07/06/11   Page 2 of 2


	Exhibit A cover sheet
	Haefner LP PO re venue transfer 7_1_11

		Superintendent of Documents
	2018-03-10T22:33:10-0500
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




