1	Gene J. Stonebarger (SBN 209461)	
2	Richard D. Lambert (SBN 251148)	
3	STONEBARGER LAW PC A Professional Corporation	
3	75 Iron Point Circle, Suite 145	
4	Folsom, CA 95630	
5	Tel: (916) 235-7140	
6	Fax: (916) 235-7141 gstonebarger@stonebargerlaw.com	
	rlambert@stonebargerlaw.com	
7		
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff Robert Haefner	
9	Robert B. Carey (pro hac vice admission per	nding)
10	Amy M. Wilkins (SBN 215084) HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP	
11	11 West Jefferson Street, Suite 1000	
	Phoenix, AZ 85003	
12	Tel. (602) 840-5900	
13	Fax. (602) 840-3012	
14	Email: rob@hbsslaw.com amyw@hbsslaw.com	
	unity we nossia wicom	
15	Attorneys for Defendant Leslie's	
16	Poolmart, Inc.	
17		
18	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
19		
20	DODEDT HARFNED 1 1 16 6	C N CV 11 00771 FMC
	ROBERT HAEFNER, on behalf of ) himself and all others similarly situated, )	Case No. CV 11-02771 EMC
21	)	
22	Plaintiff,)	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION TO TRANSFER
23	v. )	VENUE TO THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
24	LESLIE'S POOLMART, INC., a	
25	Delaware corporation; and DOES 1	
	through 50, inclusive,	
26	Defendants.)	
27	)	
28	Case No. CV 11-02771 EMC	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION TO TRANSFER VENUE

## Case 3:11-cv-02771-EMC Document 15 Filed 07/06/11 Page 2 of 2

After consideration of the Stipulation to Transfer Venue to the Eastern District of California and finding good cause therein, the motion to transfer venue to the Eastern District of California is **GRANTED**. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action be transferred to the Eastern District of California. 7/6/11 IT IS SO ORDERED DATED: Judge Edward M. Chen 

-2-

CASE No. CV 11-02771 EMC

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION TO TRANSFER VENUE TO THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CNEN